Academic preparation through a course

Institutional Commitment
Transfer Receptive Culture

Transfer Events

Year Round
Transfer Events

Family Transfer Conference

Transfer Student Success Conference

Transfer Student Reception

University Application Support

TEAM REACTIONS
“The data are
shocking….we have to
show our leadership”

Data shows that “we are not
serving our students”  “We
have become the people
keeping our own people
down.”

The large increase necessary for the Latinx population is daunting, yet
the team believes that pursuing these numbers is a ”great place to
start.”  “We have to do something.”

Vision of Success: Next
Steps

”How can we call ourselves the
gateway to the baccalaureate for

Latinx students when so few
actually transfer?

39

◄ Table 3. Scenario #2-Increase all Groups by 35% or More to the UC,
Eliminate Racial Equity Gaps, No Group Experiences a Decrease

To meet the 35% transfer goal and close the equity
gap ELAC would need to transfer an additional 1107
Latinx students to a UC over the fall 2016 baseline
(123).  Doing so would allow ELAC to meet the
overall transfer goal of 35% in the aggregate to the
UC but also eliminate the equity gap of 41.3%
(80.3%-80.3%=0%)

*Appendix A – “Bottom- Up” data scenario applied

Asian/ Pacific
Islander

Black/ African
American

Latinx White International Total*

Transfer Aspirants 1,953 459 15,990 422 694 19,912

Percentage of Transfer Aspirants 9.8% 2.3% 80.3% 2.1% 3.5% 100%

UC Transfers (Fall 2016) 93 5 123 5 84 315

Increase UC Transfer by +57 +30 +1107 +27 0 +1221

New Total UC Transfers 150 35 1230 32 84 1531

Percentage of Transfers 9.8% 2.3% 80.3% 2.1% 5.5% 100%

Equity Gap 0% 0% 0% 0% 1NA 0%

Increasing the number of Latinx
students that transfer over a 5 year
period represents an 800% increase
over the baseline Latinx transfer total
in fall 2016 (123)

*Includes other ethnicity/race groups not depicted in the table (Two or More
Race, Native American/American Indian, Unreported)

Figure 3. Scenario #2 –Increase all Groups by 35% or More to the UC,
Eliminate Racial Equity Gaps, No Group Experiences a Decrease

Number of
Latinx students

that
transferred

from ELAC to a
UC, fall 2016

• To achieve transfer equity for the Latinx population
(80.3%), ELAC would need to transfer 1107 additional
transfer students over the fall 2016 baseline.

• How was the 1107 calculated? – see next slide for general
explanation

123

Number of additional